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thereof, shall be pt,nished by imprisonment in the cmmty jail 
not more than 5 years or by fine not exceeding $1,000. 

Approved June 19, 1943. 

No. 235, A.] [Published June 22, 1943. 

CHAPTER 347. 

AN AOT to amend 40.64 (1) of the statutes, relating to union 
high school districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

40.64 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.64 (1) A high school district may be established in any 

contiguous compact territory "" "!.' * with an assessed valua­
tion of $1,250,000 or more. A high school district or a consoli­
dated free high school district may also be established in any 
township comprising only island territory. 

Approved June 19, 1943. 

No. 278, A.] [Published June 22, 1943. 

CHAPTER 343. 

AN AOT to amend 38.16 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to limi­
tation of school taxes in populous cities. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep1"esented in senate and 
assemMy, do enact as follows: 

38.16 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read: 
38.16 (1) (b) The general educational fund taxes for the sup­

port of all schools including trade schools, so levied upon each 
dollar of the assessed valuation of all property in said city, sub­
ject to taxation, shall not in anyone year exceed 7.3 mills on the 
dollar of the total assessed valuation of an such property pj'O­

vided, however, that the common C.Q'un,cil shall have power, not­
withstanding any limitation to the contmry contained in chapter 
65 of the statutes, to place at the disposal of said board of school 
directors anmoally hereafter from funds mised by the common 




